
Access Management Stakeholder Committee 
April 30, 2012 /1:00p – 4:00p 

Perkins Coie Office 
Portland, Oregon  

 
Introductions:   

Development/Business Interests 
Bob Russell, Oregon Trucking Association russell@ortrucking.org  
Mark Whitlow, RTF & ICSC MWhitlow@perkinscoie.com  

Practitioners 
Jim Hanks, JRH Engineering jimhanks@jrhweb.com  
Jamie Jeffrey, City of Portland Jamie.Jeffrey@pdxtrans.org  

Other Participants 
Del Huntington, Huntington Traffic Solutions del@huntingtontrafficsolutions.com  
Don Forrest, New Seasons Market donf@newseasonsmarket.com  
Craig Pope, Polk County Commission pope.craig@co.polk.or.us 
Bonnie Heitsch, DOJ bonnie.heitsch@doj.state.or.us  

Oregon Department of Transportation 
Bob Bryant, Region 4 Manager robert.w.bryant@odot.state.or.us  
Harold Lasley, Access Management Manager harold.Lasley@odot.state.or.us  
Michelle Van Schaick, Meeting facilitator michelle.vanschaick@odot.state.or.us  

 
Meeting Agenda: 
 

 Review and discuss sections of draft permanent rules – 30 min 
• 3020 – Change of Use 
• 5120(9) – Project delivery grandfathering of approaches 
• Other areas 

 
 Review and discuss parking lot items – 40 min  

• February 1, 2011 Legislative Report 
• Del Huntington’s April 13, 2011 memo 
• Compiled list presented at AMSC December 6, 2011 meeting 

  
 Decide on priorities that require the Task Force to develop legislation for 2013 session – 30 min 

 
 Review and discuss draft of TAC/Task Force workplan & timeline for 2012 – 30 min 

   
 Agenda build for Task Force meeting on June 5 – 20 min 

 
 Agenda build for next Stakeholder Committee meeting – 10 min 

    
 Adjourn 

 

 


